

M/s Him Flint Stone Crusher vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.20041 of 2025

19.12.2025 Present : Mr. Deepak Kaushal, Senior Advocate with Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 & 3-State.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate with Ms. Sugandh Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

CWP No.20041 of 2025

Notice. Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate General and Ms. Sugandh Verma, Advocate, appear, waive and accept notice on behalf of respondents No.1 & 3 and respondent No.2, respectively.

It has been submitted that identical matters have been listed for 29.12.2025 and this matter be also listed on same date for consideration.

Considering the aforesaid submission, matter is adjourned with direction to the respondents to file reply within one week and in case, reply in identical matter(s) is to be referred and relied upon, copy thereof be supplied to the petitioner.

List on **29.12.2025**.

CMP No.31111 of 2025

List along with main petition on next date for consideration of interim prayer.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

19th December, 2025
(Pardeep)