

M/s Him Stone Crusher vs. State of H.P.

CWP No. 20041/2025

29.12.2025 Present: Mr. Deepak Kaushal, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, A. G. with Mr. Sushant Keprate, Addl. A.G. for the respondents/State.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate with Ms. Meenakshi Katoch & Ms. Sugandh, Advocate, for the respondent No.2-HPSEBL.

CWP No. 20041/2025

Reply has not been filed. As prayed, the same be filed within a further period of four weeks.

Keeping in view the fact that similar petitions are also pending adjudication, wherein pleadings are almost complete, it is made clear that no further opportunity shall be granted to file reply and failure in filing reply shall have an adverse impact, if any, on the stand of the respondents. Rejoinder to the reply be filed within four weeks thereafter with same stipulation.

List for consideration on 17.3.2026.

CMP No. 31111/2025

List for consideration along with main petition in the aforesaid terms.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

29.12.2025
(pankaj)