

M/s Him Flint Stone Crusher Vs. State of H.P.

CWP No. 20041 of 2025

17.3.2026

Present: Mr.Abhishek Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Gautam Sood, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 and 3.

Ms.Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr.Mohit Sankhyan, Advocate, for respondent No. 2-HPSEBL.

Reply has not been filed. Learned Deputy Advocate General has placed on record instructions dated 16.3.2026 received from Department of Industries that reply filed in CWP No. 703 of 2026 be considered as reply filed to present petition. Copy of said reply be supplied to learned counsel for the petitioner.

Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks.

List for consideration alongwith CWP No. 703 of 2026 on **7th May, 2026**.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Ranjan Sharma),
Judge.***

17th March, 2026.
(Keshav)