

**The Shiv Shakti Stone Crusher Co.Op Ind. Society
v. State of Himachal Pradesh & Others a/w
connected matters**

**CWP No.703 of 2026 a/w
CWP Nos.20041, 20042 &
20043 of 2025**

07.05.2026. Present: Mr. Deepak Kaushal, Senior Advocate with Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate, for the petitioners, in all the petitions.

Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 & 3-State.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Mohit Sankhyan, Advocate, for respondent No.2-HPSEBL.

CWP No.703 of 2026

Reply on behalf of respondent No.3 stands filed. No separate reply is intended to be filed on behalf of respondent No.1.

Reply on behalf of respondent No.2, stated to have been filed, is not record. Learned counsel to ensure removal of objection(s), if any, for placing the same on record by next date.

Rejoinder, be filed within four weeks.

List for consideration on **09.07.2026.**

CWP Nos.20041, 20042 & 20043 of 2025

List for consideration along with CWP No.703 of 2026 on **09.07.2026.**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

May 07, 2026
[Shivender]